Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Large Scale Biology Corporation	01/25/2008	
Large Scale Proteomics Corporation	01/25/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agilent Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 7599		
Internal Address:	MS Bldg. E-Legal		
City:	Loveland		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80537-0599		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10250898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)553-2365

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-553-3925

Email: elizabeth_miller@agilent.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Miller

5301 Stevens Creek Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: MS 1A-PB

Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10030634-06

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth Miller

Total Attachments: 3

source=Supplemental Pat AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif

REEL: 020827 FRAME: 0922

PATENT 500518405

source=Supplemental Pat AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif source=Supplemental Pat AssignmentExecuted#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020827 FRAME: 0923

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the 25th day of January, 2008, is made and entered into by and between Large Scale Biology Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 3333 Vaca Valley Parkway, Suite 900, Vacaville, California 95688 ("LSBC"), Large Scale Proteomics Corporation, a Delaware Corporation with offices at 3333 Vaca Valley Parkway, Suite 900, Vacaville, California 95688 ("LSPC") and Agilent Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with offices at 5301 Stevens Creek Boulevard, Santa Clara, CA 95051("Agilent"). LSBC, LSPC and Agilent are sometimes referred to herein collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party."

WHEREAS, LSBC and Agilent have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement pursuant to which LSBC has sold certain assets, including those patent applications listed in Schedule A;

WHEREAS the PCT application Serial No. PCT/US02/00060 of Schedule A was owned by LSPC at the time of application but the PCT application and JP national application 2002-556705 mistakenly also named the inventors as applicants;

WHEREAS LSPC may be still showing as the owner of record of some of the patent applications of Schedule A in different Patent offices, and LSBC and LSPC own all the right, title, and interest to those patent applications and the inventions therein, and wish to ensure that all their right, title, and interest is transferred to Agilent such that Agilent can be recorded in the respective Patent Offices as the sole owner of all those patent applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> LSBC and LSPC hereby sell, assign and transfer, all of their right, title and interest in and to each of the patent applications listed in attached Schedule A, the inventions disclosed therein and any patents issuing therefrom, including any continuations, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or similar applications thereon which may be filed thereon in any country, and their right to file foreign applications thereon and claim priority under the provisions of any international treaty or convention.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be construed, performed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of California without regard to the conflicts of laws principles thereof.
- 5. <u>Binding.</u> This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective heirs, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LSBC and LSPC have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representative.

PATENT REEL: 020827 FRAME: 0924 LARGE SCALE BIOLOGY CORPORATION

Title: Plan Administrator

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By: Alicia Rodriquez

Title: V.P. Finance Life Sci. & Chem. Anal.

LARGE SCALE PROTEOMICS CORPORATION

e: Randy Sugarman

REEL: 020827 FRAME: 0925

SCHEDULE A - PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNED

Case No. Country Previous Case(s)	Title	Inventor(s)	Application Serial No. Filing Date	Pub No. Pub. Date	Status
42245-US United States Y 41032 60/260,217 1/9/2001	Immunosubtraction Method for Sample Preparation for 2- DGE	PIEPER ANDERSONL	10/250,898 1/9/2002	20040115725 06/17/2004	Pending
42521 United States P 41032 60/260,217 1/9/2001	Immunosubtraction Method for Sample Preparation for 2- DGE	PIEPER ANDERSONL	09/977,358 10/16/2001	20020127739 9/12/2002	Pending
42245-PCT PCT US Case: 41032	Immunosubtraction Method for Sample Preparation for 2- DGE	PIEPER	PCT/US02/00060 1/9/2002	WO 02/055654 7/18/2002	Done
42245-EP EPO US Case: 41032	Immunosubtraction Method for Sample Preparation for 2- DGE	PIEPER	02708939.0 1/9/2002	EP1349915 07/18/2002	Pending
42245-JP Japan US Case: 41032	Immunosubtraction Method for Sample Preparation for 2- DGE	PIEPER	2002-556705 1/9/2002	2004523747 08/05/2004	Pending

Including all reissues and re-examinations of such patents which may occur and the right to file divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of such patents and patent applications and worldwide counterparts thereof.

 $\hbox{C:$LOcuments and Settings\wevansLocal Settings$\Temporary Internet Files$\OLK1E\ASSIGNMENT.docal Settings$\Temporary Internet Files$\Temporary Inter$

RECORDED: 04/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 020827 FRAME: 0926